PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Yufeng Yao	09/08/2009		
Chi Boon Ong	09/08/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.				
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7				
City:	Singapore				
State/Country:	SINGAPORE				
Postal Code:	768923				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12557516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)288-0617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-288-0731

Email: avagoip@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: Kathy Manke Avago Technologies Limited

Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009-074USORG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Woods

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Avago Technologies 2009-074 (P AVG 321) 09 10 09#page1.tif source=Assignment Avago Technologies 2009-074 (P AVG 321) 09 10 09#page2.tif

00 125

PATENT REEL: 023216 FRAME: 0133 When recorded please return to:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2009-074USORG

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Collins, Colorado 80525 Attn Kathy Manko, MS 76

Sed. 10 2009

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ECBU IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512325K), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Package-on-Package (POP) Optical Proximity Sensor

121557,516

Filing date: _	<u>_>eal-</u>	10	2000	Senal No.:	121554,516				_
and renewals	of and sub ligh thereto	stitutes	for said appli	cation for Letters F	y and all continuations, continu Patent, and any and all Letters efor; and any reissues, or ree	Patent	t of the Ur	nited States	and o
enjoyed by A\ Letters Paten	VAGO, its s it respective	uccess ely may	ors, assigns, i be granted, r	nominees or legal	in my/our name for Letters Pa representatives, to the full end ed, as fully and entirely as the lade;	of the	term or te	rms for whi	ch said
executed and request is ma to said invent legal represei improvement all disclaiment and generally enforce, for its	I will not exide, and will lion(s) or im ntatives, and species and division to or their owns of their owns.	ecute a hout un iproven id I/we i plicatio onals, cything properties on bene	ny agreement due delay, exe nent(s), said a agree to comm n and said Let continuations, possible to aid fit, proper pate	t in conflict herewith and deliver a pplication and said nunicate to AVAGO ters Patents, to ter C-I-P's, reissue and AVAGO, its succeent protection for said.	onvey the entire interest herein, and Ilwe further covenant at ill such papers as may be necest. Letters Patent, to AVAGO, its or to its nominee, all known to stify in any legal proceedings, ind foreign applications, to make a sors, assigns, nominees and ill invention(s) or improvement cooperation and assistance ar	nd agressary consisted agreement in the second agreeme	se that I/M r desirable ssors, ass specting to all tawful htful oath epresenta iny and all	re will, each e to perfect signs, nomin said inventic papers, to e s and declar itives to obto countries pi	time atthe title nees orn(s) or execute rations ain and
of any countr AVAGO, as a any and all L in accordance	y or countri ssignee of t etters Pate with the to	es fore the entirent of the erms of	ign to the Unit re right, title an ne United State this assignme	ted States whose of interest, any and less which may be lient.	er of Patents and Trademarks duty it is to issue patents on a all Letters Patent for said inven- ssued and granted on or as a insert the serial number and	oplication(s) result	ons as afi or improve of the ap	presaid, to its ament(s), in plication afo	ssue to cludino resaid
	he attomey	docke	number and t		as soon as the same shall have				
IN W	ITNESS W	HERE	OF, I/we here	unto set my/our ha	nd(s) and seal(s):				
Inventor's Signa	oture (Sea!)	إسهرا			Date Assignment Signed	8	Sept.	م مور	
Inventor's Type	d Name Y	u Feng	Yao		Date Application Signed:	8	Sept.	2009	
State of)				1	/	
County of) 89 :)						
	re me this d to me on thi	day o o basis o		, personally appea dence to be the perso	ared n who acknowledged the foregoing i	nstrumo	nt of assign	who is point to be his	
					Notary Public My commission expires.				

PATENT REEL: 023216 FRAME: 0134

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	I/we hereunto set my/our har		0	~ <i>1</i>	a
<u></u>	3CKB	Date Assignment Signed:	2	Sept Sept	07
ventor's Signature (Seal)	<u></u>				
			8	Sept	59
wenter's Typed Name: Chi B	oon Ong	Date Application Signed:			
tate of)				
Samuel and) ss.:				
county of	,				
Before me this nown or proved to me on the ba see act and dead.	day of, persons asis of satisfactory evidence to be the	ally appeared ne person who acknowledged the foregoing I	nstrume	ent of assign	who is persona iment to be his/l
		Notary Public My commission expires:			
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:			
Metros a adremie (acci)					
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:			
State of)				
County of) 85.: }				
Before me this known or proved to me on the b free act and deed.	day of, person asis of satisfactory evidence to be ti	ally appeared	instrum	ent of essig	_ who is person nment to be his/
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:			
inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:			
State of)				
) ss.:				
County of)				
Before me this known or proved to me on the b free act and deed.	day of person lasts of satisfactory evidence to be t	nally appeared the person who acknowledged the foregoing	Instrum	ent of assig	_ who is person inment to be his
		Notary Public			

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023216 FRAME: 0135